IEC 60870-5-103 Star Coupler
RER 125
User’s Guide
IEC 60870-5-103 Star Coupler
User’s Guide
RER 125
Issued: 07.11.2000
Version: C/21.05.2007

the fault relays.
Table 6.-2 Power supply arrangements
Order code
U1aux
Power type
U2aux
Power type
RER125A-A 110...240 VAC SPGU 240 A1  -
RER125A-AA 110...240 VAC SPGU 240 A1 110...240 VAC SPGU 240 A1
RER125A-C 24...60 VDC SPGU 48 B2  -
RER125A-CC 24...60 VDC SPGU 48 B2 24...60 VDC SPGU 48 B2
RER125A-AC 110...240 VAC SPGU 240 A1 24...60 VDC SPGU 48 B2
�
Table 6.1.-1 Specification of the fibre core optic connections
Glass fibre core Plastic fibre core
Cable connector ST connector Snap-in connector

1MRS 751295-MUM RER 125IEC 60870-5-103 Star Coupler
User’s Guide
11 Ordering information
The basic version of the RER 125 unit includes the case, I/O card and one or two
power supply cards. The wall mounting bracket is delivered with the RER 125 unit.
All units and option cards of the RER 125 unit should be specified in the order.
The basic type designation for the RER 125 is:
Power supplies
Option cards and blank plates
All option cards must be ordered separately. A maximum of eight option cards can
be mounted in an RER 125 unit. By default, slots that are not used by option cards
are covered with blank plates.
Order code
U1aux
Power type
U2aux
Power type
RER125A-A 110...240 VAC SPGU 240 A1  -
RER125A-AA 110...240 VAC SPGU 240 A1 110...240 VAC SPGU 240 A1
RER125A-C 24...60 VDC SPGU 48 B2  -
RER125A-CC 24...60 VDC SPGU 48 B2 24...60 VDC SPGU 48 B2
RER125A-AC 110...240 VAC SPGU 240 A1 24...60 VDC SPGU 48 B2
Option card/ blank plate Type designation
SFIB103A-MM, ST type glass fibre-optic transceivers SFIB103A-MM
SFIB103A-BB, snap-in type plastic fibre-optic transceivers SFIB103A-BB
Blank plate 1MRS060023
RER125A - _ _
A = U2aux = 110...240 Vac/dc, SPGU 240A1
C = U2aux = 24...60 Vdc, SPGU 48 B2
0 = Only  one power supply included
A = U1aux = 110...240 Vac/dc, SPGU 240A1
C = U1aux = 24...60 Vdc, SPGU 48 B2
A = Device revision
21
1MRS751295-MUMIEC 60870-5-103 Star Coupler
User’s Guide
RER 125
Mounting
The brackets required for panel or rack (19”) mounting must be ordered separately.
Note: The brackets are delivered in pairs.
Example
Example of ordering an RER 125 unit, with one 110...240 VAC power supply,
including four SFIB103A-MM option cards and two SFIB103-BB option cards:
Mounting set Type designation
Panel mounting kit 1MRS050209
19" rack mounting kit 1MRS050201
RER125A-A0 1 pc.
SFIB103A-MM 4 pcs
SFIB103A-BB 2 pcs
22
1MRS 751295-MUM RER 125IEC 60870-5-103 Star Coupler
User’s Guide
12 Index
A
Application ................................................................................................. 6